North Warren Central School District Special Meeting of the Board of Education July 18, 2022 5:30 PM

Mr. Maday called the meeting to order at 5:32 PM, followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

School Board Members Present: Buckman, Erickson, Freebern, Maday, Swan.

School Board Members Absent: Hill, LaGuerre

Also Present: Michele G. French, Superintendent; Judith G. McAvey, District Clerk.

Motion by Mr. Erickson, seconded by Mr. Freebern to approve the agenda changes.

Motion carried unanimously.

Motion by Mr. Erickson, seconded by Mr. Freebern that upon recommendation of the Superintendent, Valerie DeLuca who is Permanently certified in Special Education is hereby appointed to the non-probationary position of long-term substitute to fill a leave of absence effective September 1, 2022 to December 22, 2022. Mrs. DeLuca will be appointed on Step 1 of the NWTA contract.

Motion carried unanimously.

Motion by Mr. Freebern, seconded by Mr. Buckman to accept the resignation of Stephanie Irish effective August 31, 2022.

Motion carried unanimously.

Motion by Mr. Erickson, seconded by Mr. Freebern that upon recommendation of the Superintendent, Marissa Towers who is Initially certified in Childhood Education (Gr. 1-6) and Early Childhood Education (Birth-2) areas is hereby appointed to the position of Elementary Teacher in the Elementary tenure area for a probationary period commencing on September 1, 2022 and anticipated to end on August 31, 2026. Ms. Towers will be appointed on Step 1 of the NWTA contract.

Motion carried unanimously.

Motion by Mrs. Swan, seconded by Mr. Buckman that upon recommendation of the Superintendent, Emily Jackson who is Initially certified in Childhood Education (Grades 1-6) is hereby appointed to the temporary position of Elementary Teacher from September 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023. Ms. Jackson will be appointed on Step 1 of the NWTA contract. This service will not be credited toward tenure or seniority.

Motion carried unanimously.

Motion by Mr. Erickson, seconded by Mr. Freebern that upon recommendation of the Superintendent, Allison Dix who is Initially certified in Childhood Education (Grades 1-6) is hereby appointed to the temporary position of Elementary Teacher from September 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023. Ms. Dix will be appointed on Step 1 of the NWTA contract. This service will not be credited toward tenure or seniority.

Motion carried unanimously.

Motion by Mr. Freebern, seconded by Mr. Erickson that upon recommendation of the Superintendent, Andrew Peryer who *will be* Initially certified in Music is hereby appointed to the position of Music Teacher in the Music tenure area for a probationary period commencing on September 1, 2022 and anticipated to end on August 31, 2026. Mr. Peryer will be appointed on Step 4 of the NWTA contract.

Motion carried unanimously.

Motion by Mr. Erickson, seconded by Mrs. Swan to adjourn at 5:40 PM. Motion carried unanimously.